

# The Institute of Clerks of Works & Construction Inspectorate (Hong Kong)



## 工程監督及建設監理學會(香港)

Co-organizer 協辨機構

# CPD ~ Site Visit (2018) Visit to "AUGREEN" Block Wall Factory in Panyu

Date : 15 Dec 2018 (Sat.)

Time : 9:30 to 15:00 (5 hours), Registration Starts at 9:00

Gathering Point : 深圳福田口岸 (Exit No.1 閘口)

Venue : Panyu PRC

Charge : The number of participants is restricted 25 and the \$200 registration fee payable

to ICWGBIOG (HK) account no. 002-853406-001 (HSBC), when you are received

confirmation and please return the copy of bank advice via email

Co-ordinator : Mr. Alex Hui (M: 9343-1292)

\*Confirmation will be sent to successful applicant before visit

\*5 hours of CPD Certification (e-certificate will be sent via e-mail) who is registered before the seminar.





#### Run Down:

9:30 am - Gathering at Fu Tian Check Point, Shenzhen(深圳福田口岸)

9:45 am - Departure from Fu Tian

11:15 am - Presentation and lunch at a restaurant in Panyu

2:00 pm - Factory tour and demonstration

3:15 pm - Q&A session & Group Photo Taking

3:30 pm - Depart from factory in Panyu

5:15 pm - Dismiss at Fu Tian Check Point, Shenzhen

(The scheduled time may be changed so as to suit the actual conditions on date of visit.)

#### Supporting Organizations 支持機構

















#### **Note for Registration Visit:-**

- 1. To enroll for the Visit, please fill out the attached Enrolment Form and E-mail to <a href="mailto:secretary@icwci.org.hk">secretary@icwci.org.hk</a>.

  Participants will receive an acknowledgement for the Visit enrolment by e-mail.
- 2. The number of participants is restricted to about 25. Applications will be dealt with on a first-come, first-served basis. The Institute reserves the right not to admit an applicant.
- 3. The Institute reserves the right to alter the details of this Visit such as change of time, date, venue, speaker or to cancel the Visit in case of need.
- 4. CPD Certificate for the Visit will be distributed to the participants by email.
- 5. For enquiries, please contact the Secretariat of ICWCI (HK): 8102-8125 or email: secretary@icwci.org.hk.
- 6. Personal data provided on the enrolment form will be used by the Institute for purposes relating to this Seminar.

Disclaimer: Institute of Clerks of Works and Construction Inspectorate (Hong Kong) will not be liable or provide any type of insurance coverage to the participants for any personal accident, property loss / damage or virus inflection arising from the workshop. Participants should make their own insurance arrangement at their own expenses.

### **Supporting Organizations:**

AIB ~ Australian Institute of Building

CABE ~ Chartered Association of Building Engineers

CASA ~ Contractor's Authorised Signatory Association

CIOB ~ The Chartered Institute of Building

HKIBSE ~ Hong Kong Institution of Building & Services Engineers

HKICW ~ Hong Kong Institution of Clerks of Works

HKIIE ~ Hong Kong Institution of Incorporated Engineers

HKIOE ~ Hong Kong Institution of Environmentalists

### Enrolment Form (Please fill in the block letter)

Closing Date for Registration: 8 Dec 2018

To: The Chief Officer, CPD & Events Committee, ICWCI (Hong Kong), E-mail to <a href="mailto:secretary@icwci.org.hk">secretary@icwci.org.hk</a>.

Please reserve one seat for the CPD Event – **Visit to "AUGREEN" Block Wall Factory in Panyu** on 15 Dec 2018 (Sat.) with my personal particulars are as follows:-

(Name will be printed in CPD Certificate. The CPD certificate will be dispatched to the participant from the organiser via e-mail)

*Name in English:	(中文姓名)
(Please delete as appropriate) Institute: ICWCI or *Others	Grade:
Organisation:	Position:
Mobile: Fax	: e-mail:
Signature:	Date:

By signing the above, I / we acknowledge that neither Institute of Clerks of Works and Construction Inspectorate (Hong Kong) nor any other organizations / persons in direct or indirect connection with the event is in no way responsible for any accident, misfortune or virus infection of whatsoever nature which may befall me / us during the seminar and I / we hereby discharge any and all of the aforesaid from liability for such occurrences.